
NATIONAL PROGRAMMES
(Copyright: All Rights Reserved to the New Zealand Government)

Monday, August 2
| I Y 650 kc. 462 m.
6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News10.0 Devotions: Rev. FatherBennett
1 For My Lady: Makers ofMelody: Thomas Dunhill10.45 "Inside America: Alone inNew York": Prepared by FaithMathew, read by Judith Terry11. 0 A.C.E. TALK: "House orHome?"
12, O Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 ducational session3.15 French broadcast to sec-
ondary schools
5. Dinner musio (6.15, LON-DON NEWS, followed by list ofnames of men speaking in theRadio Magazine "With the Boys
Overseas," at 10.15 this even-
ing)6. Talks from the Boys Over-seas7.0 Local news service
7.15 Farmers’ session: "Im-
rovement of Fruit Varieties,"
yy C. E. Woodhead
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Office of New Zealand War Pub-
licity Feature7.54 ‘Cappy Ricks"8.20 Songs of the West
,8.33 "Inspector Hornleigh In-vestigates"8.46 Jack Hylton’s Orchestra8.54 Cavan O’Connor (tenor)2. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Victor Young’s Concert
Orchestra
9.33 Walter Glynne (tenor9.39 Nikisch and his azzy
Symphony Orchestra,"Strauss Parody’ (MacEben)9.47 Millicent Phillips (girlsoprano)
9. Boston Promenade Orches-
tra,
"Pop Goes the Weasel" (arr.
Cailliet)
70. 0 The Master Singers10. 8 Reginald Foort (organ)11..0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

WN? > AUCKLAND880 ke. 341m
5. a$0 9,m. Light music8. Light orchestral music and
9.batiadsMusic from the Operas10. Q Erica Morini (violin),Essie Ackland (contralto), Eileen
Joyce (piano), Keith Falkner
(baritone)
10.30 Close down

(lzMI AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.

5. Op.m. Light orchestral and
popular
7.20 Home Garden talk745 Orchestral selections8.0 Concert
9. 0 "The House of Shadows"
oan
Modern Rhythm10.0 Close down

an|OA |

570 ke. 526 m. |
7.0,8.45a.m. London Newsase Devotional Service
10.28 10 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My

cage? © eneComedians, Sandy41.0 The Home Front
12. Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)
1.30 ducational session3.15 French broadcast to sec-
ondary schools
3.28 to 3.30 Time signals
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed at 6.20
by a list of the names of themen speaking in Radio Magazine-"With the Boys Overseas,"
broadcast this evening at 10.15)
Talks from the Boys

Over:"seas

7. 0 Reserved
7.15 WINTER COURSE TALK:"The Good Earth: All Flesh is
Grass," by G. H. Holford, De-partment of Agriculture |7.30 Office of New Zealand War
Publicity Feature7.45 "Il Seraglio"; Overture byMozart
7.50 NBS String Quartet. Prin-cipal: Vincent Aspey,Quartet No. 15 in B Flat Major
(Mozart)
8.20 Louis Rossiter (mezzo-
contralto),"Devotion". (Strauss), "‘To theForest" (Tchaikovski), ‘LotusFlower" (Schumann), "I LoveThee" (Grieg)8.32 Sibelius: Romance in C forStrings
The Boyd Neel String Orchestra8.40 Eileen Roache (pianist)Ballade in A Flat (Chopin), Re-frain de Berceau (Palmgren),
Spring (Moszkowski)8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Interlude
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously fromthe P. and T. Department’s
shortwave station ZLT7, on6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)9.40 Memories: The QuakerGirl? (Monekton)
9.44 "Paul Clifford"
10.45 Dick Jurgens and his Or-
chestra
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWNF/CRI
as

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
6.35 Air Force Signal Preparation
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 Variety
8.30 ‘Night Club"9.0 Band music
0. 0 Light concert1.0 Close down

BY D Mire es7. Op.m. Stars of the MusicalFirmament20 "The Lady"
7.33 Lanny Ross
7.55 Evergreens of. Jazz8.10 "Halliday and Son"
8.25 Opera Houses of the World
9. 7 "The Green Cross Mys
tery: Gus Gray"
9.20 Dancing times
9.35 "The Dark Horse"9.47 Soft Lights and Sweet
Music ‘

10. 0 Close down

ONT ho keome
9.10.0 Close down

7. Op.m. Family session
8. : Recorded sessionStation notices
Music, mirth and melody

Oo

7 tn] a hg fas
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
7. 0, 8.45 a.m. London News
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2.0 Educational session3.15-3.30 Broadcast French les
son for post-partons schools5.0 Uncle Ed. and Aunt Gwen6. Great Stories from RealLif
LONDON NEWS, followedby list of names of men speak

ing in the Radio Magazine "Withthe Boys Overseas," broadcastat 10.15 this evening
6.90 Talks from the Boys Over

6.46 Station announcements"Dad and Dave"’
7.16 ‘"Martin’s Corner"
7.30 Office of New Zealand War
Publicity. Feature
7.40 Listeners’ Own session
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 Backhaus (piano), and New
Symphony Orchestra, Concertoin A Minor (Grieg)
9.49 Feodor Chaliapin (bass),"Persian Love Song" (Rubin-,
Stein)
9.53 ‘Warsaw’ Concerto (Ad-dinsell)
11. 0 Close down

22N7 [N) NELSON920 ke. 327m. |

Ze Lp Miscellaneous lightmusic8.0 ‘Clasaioal music: Walter(piano), and Vienna Philhar-monic Orchestra, Concerto in DMinor (Mozart)9.1 "The Laughing Man"9.25 Light recitals
10. 0 Close down

2725) GISBORNE
|

980 kc. 306 m. }
7. Op.m. After dinner pro-
gramme7.15 Emile Zola
& VarietyLight concert programme
Music, mirth and melody
Melody and Rhythm
Songs of the West
Dance music ~
Close down

7

: 8.9.
9.
10.

WH CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416m. |
6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. London News
10. O For My Lady: "Heroes and
Heroines of the United Nations"
10.20 Health in the Home: "The
Chilblain Season"
10.30 Devotional Service
11.156 AC.E. Talk: ‘‘House or
Home?"
12 0 Lunch music (12.145 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
3.15 French Broadcast to Sec-
yrat! Schools5.45 inner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS, followed by list of
names of men speaking in the
Radio Magazine ‘‘With the Boys
Overseas" broadcast at 10.15
this evening
6.30 Talks from the Boys Over-
seas
7.15 Our Garden Expert:
"August in the Garden"
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Office of New Zealand War Pub-

. ticity Feature
7.45 The Foursome
7.67 Royal Artillery Band8.10 From the Studio: Jean
Scrimshaw (soprano),
"Open Your Window to. theMorn" (Phillips), "Love Sends aLittle Gift of Roses" (Open-
shaw), "Nightingale of June"

* (Sanderson), "Two Little Words"
(Brahe)
8.23 H.M. Irish Guards Band
8.35 From the Studio: Sydney
Armstrong (baritone),"Loeh Lomond and You" (Drum-
mond), "‘Red Devon by the Sea"
(Clarke), "Litthe Town in the
Ould County Down" (Saunders)
8.46 H.M. Coldstream Guards
Band
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 From the Studio: Freder-
iok Pe
2
ae gs Vivien Dixon
Ort st), and Valmai Moffettooellist)Trio No. 1 in D (Haydn)9.50 Richard Tauber, tenor,‘Dear Little Nightingale’ (Mosz-
kowski) ‘

9.52 Budapest String Quartet,Allegro and Andante con motofrom Quartet in D Minor (‘Deathand the Maiden") (Schubert) |

11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN
| SV CHRISTCHURCH

1200 ke. 250 m.

5. Op.m. Everyman’s Musit
-_ Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 The Organ Music of J. 8.Bach
8.16 Famous Choirs8.30 Walter Gieseking (plano-forte)
8.45 Conchita Supervia (mezzo-soprano)9.0 "The Curtain Rises"
& Favourite Entertainers9.30 Gala Variety10. O Vespers10.30 Close down

|S372[P2 GREYMOUTH
7. 0, 845a.m. London News
10. 0-10.30 Devotional Service12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 session
8. 0 Josephine Clare: ‘Mainlyfor Women"
3.15 Broadcast French lessonfor post-primary schools3.30 Classical programme4.0 "Grand City"5.16 Once Upon a Time5.30 Dinner music
6. 0 "Parker of the Yard"
6.15 LONDON NEWS, followed
by a list of the names of the
men who will speak in theRadio Magazine "With the BoysOverseas" at 10.15 this evening6.30 Talks from the Boys Over-
seas
7. 0 Evening programme7.15 ‘‘Hopaiong Cassidy"7.30 Office of New Zealand War
Publicity Feature7.45 Grand Massed Brass Bands
8. 0 Command Performance, ‘U.S.A.: Compére, Bob Hope
8.30 Melodious Moments
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Yella Pessl, Frances Bais-
dell and William kroll (harpsi-
chord, flute and violin), with
String Orchestra, Concerto in AMinor (Bach)
9.50 University of Pennsyl-
vania Choral Society, "Magnifi-cat" (Bach)
10.15 Greetings from the Boys
Overseas
11. 0 Close down

4}7 790 ke, 380 m.
0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News19 "20° Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: Master
Singers, PaulYou Fault (Canad-
jan tenor)
11.15 The Home Front
12. 0 Lunch. music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 session
3.15 Broadcast French itessonfor post-primary schoolsDinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS, by list ofmen speaking in the Radio Maga-
zine, broadcast at 10.15 this
evening)
6.30 Talks from the Boys Over-
seas
7. 0 Local news service
7.10 Talk for Farmers
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Office of New Zealand War Pub-
licity Feature7.40 The Adolf Busch Chamber
Players,
Suite No. 4 in D Major (Bach)

8. 0 Ural Cossack Choir
8.16 Joseph Szigeti (violin),and Bela Bartok (piano),
Rhapsody No, 1 (Bartok)
8.24 From the Studio: Aileen
Young (soprano),"Through the Fields in Summer"
(Stewart), "Poppies in theGarden" (Ivor Davies), "Come
and Trip It" (Handel, arr. Car-
michael), ‘‘Have You Seen but
a White Lily Grow?" (arr. Liza
Lehmann)
8.33 Edna Hatzfeld and Mark
Strong (two pianos),"Troika"’ (Tchaikovski, arr.Strong), "Bees’ Wedding"
(Mendelssohn, arr. Strong),Polish Dance No. 1 (Schar-wenka)
8.42 The Charles Brill Orches-
tra,
"The World on the Moon"
(Haydn)8.58 Stution notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Alfredo Campoli’s Salon
Orchestra,"Dear Old Home Songs" Medley9.31 Music of Doom
9.57 Carmen Cavallaro (piano),"Can’t We Talk it Over?’
(Washington-Young)10. O Leon Goossens (oboe), andClarence Raybould (piano),"Piece" (Fauré)10.3 Millicent Phillips (so-prano),
"On Wings of Song’ (Men-
deissohn)
10. 6 Cohen and Symphony Or-
chestra of Paris,
"Orphée" Ballet (Gluck)
10.145 Talks and Greetings fromthe Boys Overseas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

WYO) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m.

5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music
"8 ; "Music Round the Camp-re’ F

8.15 "Tales from the Pen of
Edgar Allan Poe"8.30 Variety9.0 Light orchestra, musical
comedy and ballads10. O Songs of the West10.15 Variety
10.30 Close down

|ZINZ72 INVERCARGILL
7. 0, 845a.m. London News11.0 For My Lady11.16 The Home Front
12. 0 Luneh music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2.0 Educational session
3.15-3.30 French broadcast for
secondary schools
5. O Children’s session6.15 Variety calling
6. 0s "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS, followedby a list of names of men speak-
ing in the Radio Magazine "Withthe Boys Overseas,’ broadcast
at 10.15 p.m.
6.30 Talks from the Boys Over-
seas
6.46 ‘"Hopalong Cassidy"
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 Office of New Zealand War
Publicity Feature7.40 Music from the Operas8.0 Studio recital by theSouthland Girls’ High SchoolChoir. Conductor: Miss M. 8B,
Campbell8.30 ‘Cloudy Weather" ;

8.42 Pedigree on PomanderWalk: Billy Mayerl and. hisOrchestra
8.45 ‘The Dark Horse".
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
ls Supper dance10. O Bandsman’s Corner
10,15 Greetings from the Boys
Overseas
11. 0 Close down


